ez
RITERZFHID

I HMBESRY

sary 2007-2022

C NEX Lsamsmee

[2022-12-08]

B ez

EfF7E 9.6Y 220010 B3z 2.89-2.905; 9.85Y 220017 pEAZ 2.8875-2.9125; 29.51Y 220008 m3Z 3.27-3.295,

rEH B fR(%) 2.0500 2.3750 2.7000 2.8300 2.9050 3.2850
4 B EfR=(%) 1.9900 2.4000 2.6700 2.8000 2.8950 3.2950
(%) -0.0600 0.0250 -0.0300 -0.0300 -0.0100 0.0100

T

ESRMFRSE  4.38Y 220203 AiA 2.8225-2.855; 4.68Y 220208 YA 2.8175-2.8575; 9.27Y 220205 m3Z 3.06-3.0825;  9.53Y 220210 32
3.06-3.0825; 9.77Y 220215 A% 3.015-3.045,

] | s | 7 | w

rE B FEE FFERLR(%) 2.3000 2.7200 2.8950 2.9750 3.0950
4 BIEEFERBR(Y%) 2.2900 2.6600 2.8950 2.9500 3.0800
T HH(%) -0.0100 -0.0600 0.0000 -0.0250 -0.0150
RE B B FF 52 (%) 2.0000 2.6500 2.8250 2.9700 3.0750
4 BEFHE%) 2.0050 2.6600 2.8550 2.9650 3.0825
L RH(%) 0.0050 0.0100 0.0300 -0.0050 0.0075
B oouns

SHEMIIRIBENRER | MRETEEPEZIR AAA AA+IGRI=MR. Sin/aHE, 8D 012281103 22 AARE SCP002 AAA AAA FRAZ
£ 2.00%MB, HEEHLRK, 36D 012281815 22 [EiE5% SCP00T AAA HIATE 2.60%(E, RITHLEES,; dKiH/AM@E, 98D 012283960 22
E4EJE SCP003 AAA FERTE 2.70%1I8, BHLES; 169D 012284142 22 #iaci% SCP008 AAA  FIRTE 2.62%(E, HMHLES,; Kikh
[, 214D 012283524 22 &7S5iE SCP005 AAA FRAZTE 2.85%UE, RITHIEESE, 279D 042280418 22 Bkigazi® CP003 AAA HAXTE 3.00%

V&, RTHEES, BAMmS, SHERMKDRZ.

AA+ 2.55 2.88 2.98 3.07 3.15
EXFUTEEER

AA 33 345 36 3.95 4.25

AA- 3.65 3.95 435 455 48
AAA 195 | -10 | 2.55 2 2.67 0 2.74 0 2.79 0
SRS AA+ 268 -13 | 288 0 2.98 0 3.07 0 3.15 0
(BP) AA 33 0 3.45 0 36 0 3.95 0 425 0
AA- 3.65 0 3.95 0 435 0 455 0 48 0

B oou=me

SHAPERGIRAERK, LENRITHISE. 1-3 FRRPE, 19508 MTNO14 (AAA, 1.72Y) 7 2.99%F3Z, SihfE 1bp BAaL; 22 i
MTNOO3 (AAA, 2.55Y) £ 3.62%p3z, Bif{E 10bp BiAT; 22 FhE3iE MTN022 (AAA, 2.63Y) FYAZTE 3.65%, =ihiE 10bp B3z, 3 2 5 SEHARR,
22 B3/ MTNOO7 (AAA, 4.73Y )7-331%53232, BEfh{E 4bp B3Z; 21 1BEgtE0 MTNOO1B (AAA, 3.95Y) 7E 3.25%F%3%, {RfH(E 2bp AZ3Z. 5Y KA

LHABR, B3z 2E, RATS, FRERIRIRERR, PR E1T

_______

AAA+ 2.75 3.22 343 3.75 None

AAA 3.01 3.36 3.65 3.96 None

Cabo Vg e

AA+ 3.33 3.82 4.2 None None

AA 3.56 4.1 4.55 None None
AAA+ 2.75 0 3.26 -4 3.46 -3 3.75 0 None @ None
SERKESTERTEE AAA 3.02 -1 3.36 0 3.67 -2 3.95 1 None @ None
(BP) AA+ 327 6 375 7 | 415 5  None None None None

AA 3.46 10 3.99 11 4.43 12 None | None None @ None



B cum

SHEWERKRDER, B, 58, 17, RENSEIENESS. JRM5E 20 %Ki 01 AAA B3t 2.88%, BEEEH, RITEAN. 21 EE
12 AAA BRRRTE 3.13%, $RITSEH, BEEIN. HIRJ5HE, PRIREIT AA/AAA pSXfE 3.98%, BEEk, MIEEA. 21 TAtF %1k 02 AAA BSXE
3.90%, E&xi, FEXEAN. Kin/SE, 21 1K& 05 AAA 37t 3.80%.

S
SHMARRER, TMT. SRHRRERNEARR. HigikiR, Sk, PREE. JIKR. WRERSTRPEFELER K, EraFH, WK
KE. RBRFE—EENENZFELET R, BrRR, KA TERFEMET, Kifll. ARl PR, Fh. BEEFEF K 1-2pt. HR

BFUNFIL. FIAFEAE.

SHEfRM3Z
i
36D 220001 1.99
36D 220001 2.03
42D 229959 2.03
53D 229961 2.05
60D 229962 2.06
60D 229941 2.07
88D 229970 2.07
88D 229970 2.08
88D 229970 2.09
321D 220023 2.25
332D(fK 1) 200014 2.14
332D(fK 1) 200014 2.15
344D 160025 2.2
344D 160025 2.19
1.33Y 210004 2.26
1.33Y 210004 2.25
1.73Y 210012 2.37
1.79Y 170020 2.105
2.21Y 220004 2.4
2.46Y 220011 2.48
2.46Y 220011 2.475
2.87Y 200013 2.435
2.87Y 200013 2.44
2.96Y 220026 2.49
2.96Y 220026 2.5
3.68Y 210011 2.63
3.68Y 210011 2.62
4.12Y 220002 2.67
4.12Y 220002 2.675
4.12Y 220002 2.6825
4.35Y 220007 2.68
4.35Y 220007 2.69
4.63Y 220016 2.69
4.85Y 220022 2.68
4.85Y 220022 2.685
4.85Y 220022 2.69
4.85Y 220022 2.695
5.43Y 210007 2.735
6.29Y 220006 2.8
6.29Y 220006 2.81
6.29Y 220006 2.815
6.45Y 190006 2.7
6.8Y 220021 2.85
6.8Y 220021 2.845
6.8Y 220021 2.84
6.8Y 220021 2.835
6.8Y 220021 2.855
7.45Y 200006 2.87
7.45Y 200006 2.875
7.45Y 200006 2.88
7.45Y 200006 2.885
9.19Y 220003 2.895
9.43Y 220010 2.895
9.43Y 220010 2.905
9.69Y 220017 2.904
9.69Y 220017 2.905
9.69Y 220017 2.895
9.69Y 220017 2.8925
9.69Y 220017 2.89
9.69Y 220017 2.8875
9.69Y 220017 2.8975
9.69Y 220017 2.9
9.69Y 220017 2.9025
9.69Y 220017 2.903




9.69Y 220017 2.9075
9.69Y 220017 2.91
9.73Y 220019 2.915
9.73Y 220019 2.91
9.73Y 220019 2.905
9.73Y 220019 2.9025
9.73Y 220019 2.902
9.73Y 220019 2.9
9.73Y 220019 2.8975
9.73Y 220019 2.895
9.73Y 220019 2.894
9.73Y 220019 2.8925
9.73Y 220019 2.89
9.73Y 220019 2.9075
9.73Y 220019 2.9125
9.94Y 220025 2.885
9.94Y 220025 2.88
9.94Y 220025 2.8725
9.94Y 220025 2.87
9.94Y 220025 2.865
9.94Y 220025 2.8775
9.94Y 220025 2.8825
23.38Y 160008 3.3375
23.7Y 160019 3.3475
23.7Y 160019 3.335
23.7Y 160019 3.34
27.27Y 200004 3.35
27.27Y 200004 3.335
27.77Y 200012 3.335
28.34Y 210005 3.34
28.34Y 210005 3.35
28.34Y 210005 3.33
28.34Y 210005 3.345
28.86Y 210014 3.33
29.35Y 220008 3.29
29.35Y 220008 3.2875
29.35Y 220008 3.285
29.35Y 220008 3.28
29.35Y 220008 3.275
29.35Y 220008 3.2725
29.35Y 220008 3.27
29.35Y 220008 3.2845
29.35Y 220008 3.2825
29.88Y 220024 3.28
29.88Y 220024 3.275
29.88Y 220024 3.27
29.88Y 220024 3.265
SHERRMEE
- mmam | eske | s [
36D 220201 2.01
105D 180204 2.14
114D({K 2) 200402 2.3
127D 2204105 2.3
152D 220304 2.3
166D 220206 2.28
166D 220206 2.3
232D 220211 2.36
240D({K 2) 200407 2.41
240D(fK 2) 200407 2.39
249D 180211 2.39
271D 220408 2.41
271D 220408 2.39
348D 180413 2.33
1.08Y 210202 2.45
1.08Y 210202 2.445
1.08Y 210202 2.44
1.15Y 190203 2.46
1.15Y 190203 2.45
1.15Y 190203 2.445
1.18Y 190305 2.55
1.18Y 190305 2.56
1.32Y 210303 2.53
1.54Y 92218003 2.59
1.62Y 210406 2.59
1.62Y 210406 2.585
1.62Y 210406 2.5875




1.62Y 210406 2.6
1.68Y 190409 2.6
2.09Y 200203 2.625
2.27Y 220202 2.65
2.27Y 220202 2.64
2.27Y 220202 2.645
2.44Y 220217 2.775
2.5Y 220303 2.7
2.5Y 220303 2.695
2.54Y 200208 2.68
2.63Y 220406 2.72
2.63Y 220406 2.715
2.63Y 220406 2.71
2.63Y 220406 2.7
2.71Y 220207 2.67
2.71Y 220207 2.68
2.76Y 150218 2.72
2.77Y 150314 2.72
2.79Y 200408 2.72
2.79Y 200408 2.71
2.87Y 200315 2.72
2.87Y 200315 2.72
3.08Y 160405 2.74
3.08Y 160405 2.755
3.08Y 160405 2.77
3.21Y 160303 2.78
3.22Y 190204 2.77
3.23Y 210203 2.775
3.23Y 210203 2.77
3.23Y 210203 2.76
3.23Y 210203 2.75
3.23Y 210203 2.745
3.23Y 210203 2.74
3.23Y 210203 2.7425
3.23Y 210203 2.7475
3.23Y 210203 2.7575
3.23Y 210203 2.7525
3.29Y 210403 2.8
3.29Y 210403 2.7875
3.29Y 210403 2.78
3.29Y 210403 2.785
3.29Y 210403 2.79
3.32Y 160210 2.78
3.32Y 160210 2.775
3.43Y 210305 2.8
3.43Y 210305 2.79
3.67Y 210408 2.825
3.67Y 210408 2.83
3.71Y 160213 2.83
3.71Y 160213 2.8325
3.71Y 160213 2.835
3.76Y 210208 2.83
3.76Y 210208 2.82
3.76Y 210208 2.81
3.76Y 210208 2.805
4.1Y 200204 2.86
4.21Y 220203 2.85
4.21Y 220203 2.835
4.21Y 220203 2.8275
4.21Y 220203 2.825
4.21Y 220203 2.83
4.21Y 220203 2.8325
4.21Y 220203 2.84
4.34Y 170210 2.9
4.52Y 220208 2.855
4.52Y 220208 2.8575
4.52Y 220208 2.85
4.52Y 220208 2.845
4.52Y 220208 2.8425
4.52Y 220208 2.84
4.52Y 220208 2.8375
4.52Y 220208 2.835
4.52Y 220208 2.8225
4.52Y 220208 2.8275
4.52Y 220208 2.825
4.52Y 220208 2.82




4.52Y 220208 2.8175
4.52Y 220208 2.83
4.52Y 220208 2.8325
4.52Y 220315 2.875
4.52Y 220315 2.87
4.52Y 220315 2.86
4.71Y 220407 2.86
4.71Y 220407 2.865
4.71Y 170215 2.87
5.42Y 180406 2.9075
5.42Y 180406 291
5.58Y 180210 2.915
5.58Y 180210 2.92
6.08Y 190205 2.955
6.08Y 190205 2.95
6.08Y 190205 2.9475
6.45Y 190210 2.96
6.78Y 190215 2.985
7.25Y 200205 2.9925
7.25Y 200205 2.99
7.25Y 200205 2.995
7.25Y 200205 3
7.29Y 200310 2.99
7.29Y 200310 3
7.36Y 200404 2.99
7.36Y 200404 3
7.53Y 200210 2.9875
7.53Y 200210 2.985
7.53Y 200210 2.99
7.53Y 200210 3.005
7.87Y 200215 3.02
7.88Y 200410 3.02
7.94Y 200311 3.01
8.23Y 210205 3.02
8.5Y 210210 3.05
8.5Y 210210 3.0375
8.5Y 210210 3.035
8.5Y 210210 3.04
8.6Y 210310 3.05
8.76Y 210215 3.045
9.11Y 220205 3.08
9.11Y 220205 3.06
9.11Y 220205 3.0625
9.11Y 220205 3.065
9.11Y 220205 3.07
9.26Y 220310 3.065
9.37Y 220210 3.0825
9.37Y 220210 3.08
9.37Y 220210 3.075
9.37Y 220210 3.07
9.37Y 220210 3.0675
9.37Y 220210 3.065
9.37Y 220210 3.06
9.37Y 220210 3.0625
9.37Y 220210 3.0725
9.49Y 220405 3.07
9.61Y 220215 3.04
9.61Y 220215 3.039
9.61Y 220215 3.0375
9.61Y 220215 3.035
9.61Y 220215 3.03
9.61Y 220215 3.0325
9.61Y 220215 3.025
9.61Y 220215 3.0275
9.61Y 220215 3.0225
9.61Y 220215 3.02
9.61Y 220215 3.015
9.61Y 220215 3.0175
9.61Y 220215 3.031
9.61Y 220215 3.037
9.7Y 220311 3.0875
9.7Y 220311 3.08
9.7Y 220311 3.0825
9.7Y 220311 3.085
9.85Y 220410 3.07
9.85Y 220410 3.085




9.85Y 220410 3.0875
9.88Y 220220 3.02
9.88Y 220220 3.025
9.88Y 220220 3.0175
9.88Y 220220 3.016
9.88Y 220220 3.015
9.88Y 220220 3.01
9.88Y 220220 3.0075
9.88Y 220220 3.005
9.88Y 220220 3.0025
9.88Y 220220 2.995
9.88Y 220220 2.99
9.88Y 220220 2.9925
9.88Y 220220 3
9.88Y 220220 3.003
9.88Y 220220 3.0125
17.65Y 200220 3.4
18.92Y 210220 3.405
18.92Y 210220 3.4




SHERRER

RREE

6D
7D
7D
8D
13D
15D
15D
15D
22D
22D
26D
36D
41D
41D
64D
64D
64D
75D
75D
85D
88D
98D
124D
124D
132D
132D
132D
159D
169D
169D
169D
172D
172D
172D
172D
176D
187D

197D (1K 3)

214D
214D
256D
257D
279D
357D

S ERERNS

RIRKE

14D

18D+NY

&R

012281441.1B
012282161.1B
012281667.1B
012282861.1B
012281103.1B
012283309.1B
012281981.1B
012281981.1B
012281981.1B
012283512.1B
012283512.1B
012281377.1B
012281815.1B
012282627.1B
012282627.1B
012283891.1B
012281841.1B
012281841.1B
042280079.1B
042280079.1B
042280109.1B
042280238.1B
012283960.1B
012282469.1B
012282469.1B
012283654.1B
012283654.1B
012283654.1B
012282904.1B
012284142.1B
012284142.1B
012284142.1B
012284117.1B
012284117.1B
012284117.1B
012284117.1B
012283161.1B
012283239.1B
012283708.1B
012283524.1B
012283524.1B
012284047.1B
012284074.1B
042280418.1B
042280525.1B

=50

101779004.1B
101779004.1B
101901744.1B

RAHEE (R1TH1E)
22 F|{t, SCPO07
22 FE#T SCP002
22 % SCP003

22 JeiEES] SCPO14
22 AF&fE SCP002
22 %RfR SCPO15
22 Rl SCPO04
22 FreesRl SCP004
22 Rl SCPO04
22 FiZE SCPO10
22 FhZE SCPO10
22 BELSJERE SCPOOT
22 [E#55 SCPOO01
22 #iIH13% SCP0O03
22 #mI#NiH SCPO03
22 TP SCP043
22 5HefkE SCP002
22 3HeHE SCP0O02
22 X CP005
22 AL CPO05
22 HIIE CPO01
22 E8x CP004
22 E48JR SCP003
22 ¥F=H K SCP005
22 ¥FeH K SCP005
22 FE# SCP004
22 FEE SCP004
22 FE® SCP004
22 S SCP003
22 #r3#% SCP008
22 #izzk SCPO08
22 #Hiz54& SCP008
22 iE&5HE SCP008
22 A& EEH] SCP008
22 Ak EEH SCP008
22 Ak EEH] SCP008
22 ;P BBk SCP002
22 57\l SCP0O05
22 iifi/I\eg SCPO06
22 & SCP005
22 &5/ SCPO05
22 @M HbEk SCPO05
22 &= SCPO11
22 [kpFEAZE CPO03
22 Y BE#E CP001

RHRB (R1TN19)

17 'E=#EIZ MTNOO1
17 ;E#EIR MTNOOT
19 %5583 MTNO002

AAA

AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AA+
AA+
AA+
AAA
AAA
AA+
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AA+
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AA+
AAA
AA+

AA+
AA+
AAA

1.90%
1.95%
1.85%
1.85%
2.00%
1.95%
2.50%
2.50%
2.50%
1.80%
1.80%
3.70%
2.60%
2.55%
2.55%
2.59%
2.68%
2.68%
2.68%
2.68%
3.60%
2.50%
2.70%
3.04%
3.04%
2.60%
2.60%
2.60%
3.12%
2.62%
2.62%
2.62%
2.62%
2.62%
2.62%
2.62%
2.73%
2.85%
3.10%
2.85%
2.85%
2.99%
5.45%
3.00%
3.33%

3.03%
3.03%
2.09%



38D+NY
82D
88D
88D
88D
134D
291D
316D
1.21Y
1.26Y
1.37Y
1.42Y
1.45Y
1.45Y
1.51Y+2Y
1.54Y
1.6Y
1.6Y
1.67Y+2Y
1.72Y
1.77Y
1.77Y
1.77Y

1.8Y

1.85Y
2Y
2.12Y
2.12Y
2.24Y
2.25Y
2.35Y
2.36Y
2.36Y
2.36Y
2.37Y
2.39Y
2.47Y
2.54Y
2.67Y
2.67Y
2.74Y+2Y
2.9Y
2.9Y
2.9Y
3.48Y
3.51Y
3.51Y
3.65Y
3.65Y
3.65Y
4.63Y
4.73Y
4.73Y

% B{RILRREE
RIFKE
11D
36D+NY
36D+NY
87D(fk 1)
93D({% 2)
123D
130D
141D
219D(fk 2)
271D+5Y
291D+5Y
291D +5Y
337D
1.02Y+2Y(fK 1)
1.12Y+2Y

102100078.1B
102000200.1B
102000281.1B
102000281.1B
102000281.1B
102000756.1B
102001835.1B
102001929.1B
102100276.1B
102100411.1B
101900575.1B
101900674.1B
102100977.1B
102100977.1B
102101060.1B
102101181.1B
102101283.1B
102101288.1B
102101493.1B
101901150.1B
101901249.1B
101901249.1B
102101863.1B

102282162.1B
102102027.1B
102103185.1B
102280173.1B
102280173.1B
102000220.1B
102000278.1B
102000628.1B
102000709.1B
102000729.1B
102280825.1B
102000752.1B
102000904.1B
102001100.1B
102281390.1B
102281732.1B
102281732.1B
102282043.1B
102282412.1B
102282412.1B
102282416.1B
102101010.1B
102101081.1B
102101081.1B
102101448.1B
102101448.1B
102101448.1B
102281625.1B
102281985.1B
102281985.1B

fRERES

162775.SH
163986.SH
163986.SH
2028004.1B
149052.5Z2
2020017.1B
163407.SH
163475.SH
139162.SH
1828006.1B
1828010.1B
1828010.1B
2028046.1B
175538.SH
177646.SH

21 HEB MTNOOT1
20 #kE# MTNOO1
20 GiEEZ MTNOO1
20 iZiEES MTNOO1
20 GiEEZ MTNOO1
20 FE—S MTNO002
20 E&=1E MTNO03
20 EBlE MTN002
21 BEEEH MTNOOT
21 756 MTNOO2
19 JUiTHk#EE MTNOO2
19 753%i@ MTNOO1
21 ERAZH MTNOOT
21 ERAHE MTNOO1
21 B MTNOOT

21 $3358 MTNOO3 (Bx+FfR)

21 fze&E MTNOO2
21 ZMipkgE MTNOO2
21 [EEEzE MTN002

19 E2=iE MTNO002

19 4tHEZK MTNOO1

19 JtHEZK MTNOOT

21 HeEafg MTNOO3

22 gkt MTNOO2 (RHEIZE

)

21 FEfE MTNO10
21 EF=E MTNOO4
22 EhFH#E MTNOO1
22 b MTNOOT
20 HE# MTN002
20 #ErEtE0 MTNOO1B
20 FREEIERE MTNOOT
20 FEfE MTN006
20 ZRZEAXH MTNOOT
22 FHEZE MTN003
20 2E=E MTN002
20 EH#BH%H MTNOO1B
20 FEfE MTNO07
22 L1ZR#E0 MTNOO1
22 [BEiE MTNO12
22 [B=iE MTNO12
22 +1EE# MTN0O02
22 E&E873 MTNOO1
22 [EF8 ] MTNOO1
22 *ERgHRE MTNOO1
21 ZHEfE MTNOO3
21 FEfE MTN004
21 ZHEE MTN004
21 FEfE MTNO07
21 HEE MTNOO7
21 FEfE MTNO07
22 FhigIk MTNO04
22 B8R MTNOO7
22 E8R MTNOOQ7

RHRB (R1T19)
19 853 01
20 F#% Y1
20 iz Y1
20 MR T/IMAIR 01
20 iRk G2
20 LEERTT/IMIR 01
20 =% 01
20 RAin 01
PR —5{&
18 HRERIT 4K 01
18 FERIRIT LR 01
18 FIRIRIT LR 01
20 BERITIVRMR 01
20 iT# 01
21 X3 01

AAA
AA+
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AA+
AAA
AAA
AAA
AA+
AAA
AAA
AA
AA/AA+
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA

AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA

AA+
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AA/AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA

AAA
AAA

2.67%
3.80%
3.45%
3.45%
3.45%
2.60%
2.90%
3.45%
3.10%
3.30%
3.90%
3.05%
3.40%
3.40%
3.80%
3.38%
3.38%
4.40%
4.80%
3.15%
3.20%
3.23%
3.12%

3.26%
3.19%
3.25%
3.49%
3.49%
3.24%
3.08%
3.28%
3.31%
3.55%
3.50%
3.30%
3.32%
3.30%
3.17%
3.32%
3.32%
5.00%
3.35%
3.35%
3.45%
3.41%
3.41%
3.41%
3.42%
3.42%
3.39%
3.35%
3.31%
3.31%

4.20%
2.64%
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